## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF:						CASE NO.
Employee - a	claiman	t				MN609/2009
against						
Employer – 1	respond	lent ent				
under						
MIN	IMUM	NOTICE AND	TERMS OF	EMPLOYME	NT ACTS,	1973 TO 2005
I certify that (Division of						
Chairman:	Mr. T.	Taaffe				
	Mr. B. Ms. E.	Kealy Brezina				
heard this cla	aim at D	Oublin on 9 <sup>th</sup> Nove	ember 2009			
Representation	on:					
Claimants:		In person				
Respondent:		In person				
The decision	of the	Γribunal was as fo	ollows:-			

## **Determination:**

The Tribunal is satisfied that the claimant was given 2 weeks notice of the termination of his employment. The Tribunal finds that based on his service the claimant is entitled to 6 weeks notice. Therefore he is awarded €4,400.00 being 4 weeks pay. The claim under Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts 1973 to 2005 succeeds.

Sealed with the Seal of the
Employment Appeals Tribunal
This
(Sgd.)
(CHAIRMAN)